
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010175-2023 

Contract

Contract Award Notice for Defibrillators and AEDs

Kettering General Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010175
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bd56  
Published 6 April 2023, 2:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kettering General Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Kettering General Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Rothwell Road

Kettering

NN16 8UZ

Contact

Alison McKenzie

Email

alison.mckenzie4@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1536493406

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010175-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010175-2023
mailto:alison.mckenzie4@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kgh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Award Notice for Defibrillators and AEDs

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33182100 - Defibrillator

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Direct award against national framework agreement for External Defibrillation Devices,
Resuscitation And Simulation Manikins And Related Accessories Contract Ref: 2019/S
078-185343

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.kgh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £504,007

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of 82 defibrillators and 48 automated external defibrillators (AEDs). Awarded
against national framework agreement for External Defibrillation Devices, Resuscitation
And Simulation Manikins And Related Accessories Contract Ref: 2019/S 078-185343.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A direct award was made against the NHS Supply Chain National Framework Agreement
for External Defibrillation Devices, Resuscitation And Simulation Manikins And Related
Accessories Contract Ref: 2019/S 078-185343. The Trust now has standardized
defibrillators and AEDs in line with rest of the University Hospitals of Northampton Group.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mindray UK

Mindray House, Kingfisher Way, Hinchingbrooke Business Park



Page 5 to 6

Huntingdon

PE29 6FN

Email

ukcustomerservice@mindray.com

Telephone

+44 1480416840

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

05576852

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £504,007

mailto:ukcustomerservice@mindray.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=774131533

 GO Reference: GO-202346-PRO-22485527

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kettering General Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Rothwell Road

Kettering

NN16 8UZ

Telephone

+44 1536493406

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.kgh.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=774131533
http://www.kgh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:50:24+0000
	TCPDF




